Up to 146 lumens per watt, the Linkable Bar / Internal Driver (LBI) is the
perfect replacement for fluorescent lamps.
•  Link (30) 4 FT units together @ 120VAC or (40) 4 FT units
@ 277VAC
•  Perfect replacement for linear and general purpose strips,
troffers, vapor tight fixtures, low and high bay fixtures, cove
lighting, stairwells, and much more
•  Many accessories allow for the LBI to be mounted in a variety

 TECHNICAL INFORMATION
CANNOT BE INSTALLED BEHIND LENS
PART NUMBER BUILDER
MFR PRODUCT GENERATION LENGTH WATTAGE CCT FUNCTION
RP LBI G1
2F               6W
3F              10W
4F              15W
40K = 4000K                    WC = STANDARD COLOR TEMPERATURES
27K = 2700K                    WC2 = WARM COLOR TEMPERATURES
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER   RP-LBI-G1-2F-6W-40K-WC
9 SKUs in 1 WITH FLEXWATT™  & FLEXCOLOR™ TECHNOLOGY
•  Eliminate ordering and stocking multiple wattages and color temperatures. Product offers 9 SKUs in 1 unit which can
easily be configured to 3 different wattage packages and 3 different CCTs.
•   Product ships at a default color temp (K) and wattage setting (install as is, or tailor the settings to fit your needs).
•  Save on labor costs by having us factory pre-set the wattage and color temperature.
FLEXCONTROL™ TECHNOLOGY
•  Order control-ready or Simple Lighting Control (integrated high/low and daylight sensor), or Network Lighting Controls
(such as, Silvair or Lutron).
•  Optional sensors are directly linkable to the light bars, no wiring needed.
•  Our basic motion/daylight control (OC2 ordering code) is adjustable via remote control for (1) sensitivity (2) duration of time at
high light level before dimming to low (2) duration of time at low light level before turning off (3) ramping up and down light
levels based on daylight and (4) the dimmed light level %.
SUITABLE FOR DRY & DAMP LOCATIONS
PASS-THROUGH 0-10V DIMMING & AUXILIARY 12V OUTPUT
•  Allows all light bars to be dimmed together as a group.
ADAPTABLE MOUNTING
•  Various mounting clip options with integrated rare-earth magnets for easy placement in all fixture styles.
•  High-bay pendant chain options available.
CONNECT UP TO 40 LIGHT BARS ON ONE INCOMING POWER CABLE
(CHECK LINKING CHART FOR VOLTAGE SPECIFIC LINKING QUANTITY)
UP TO 146 LUMENS PER WATT EFFICACY
10 YEAR WARRANTY, L70 >100,000HRS
OPTIONAL REMOTE EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP
06.27.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
FEATURES
PW1 PW2 PW3
    2FT 6W 9W 12W
    3FT 10W 12W 15W
    4FT 10W 15W 25W
FLEXWATT
2700°K SOFT
3000°K WARM
3500°K NEUTRAL
FLEXCOLOR
3500°K NEUTRAL
4000°K NATURAL
5000°K COOL
WC= STANDARD COLOR TEMPERATURES WC2= WARM COLOR TEMPERATURES
06.27.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
DLC INFORMATION
LINEAR AMBIENT (DIRECT LINEAR AMBIENT LUMINAIRES)
PART # DLC CODE DLC # OF BARS                  WATTAGE / BAR CCT TOTAL WATTAGE TOTAL LUMENS
RP-LBI-G1-2F-6W-XXK-[WC,W]-[HV,Blank]-[Blank,OCN]-[Blank,BAA] S-E4YHPK 1 6 35/40/50K 6 706